502001757 07/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tanja Englmann	07/08/2010
Christine Denner	07/08/2010
Helmut G. Alt	07/08/2010
Roland Schmidt	07/07/2010
Matthias Dotterl	07/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConocoPhillips Company
Street Address:	600 North Dairy Ashford
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	e Number	
Application Number:	12829075	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7136506458

 Phone:
 832-369-7852

Email: patent@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Boulware & Valoir Tamsen Valoir

Address Line 1: 3 Riverway
Address Line 2: Suite 950

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COP:41029-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamsen Valoir

PATENT

502001757 REEL: 028637 FRAME: 0187

OP \$40.00 12829075

Total Attachments: 6 source=COP41029-Assignment#page1.tif source=COP41029-Assignment#page2.tif source=COP41029-Assignment#page3.tif source=COP41029-Assignment#page4.tif source=COP41029-Assignment#page5.tif source=COP41029-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028637 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tanja Englmann, Christine Denner, Helmut G. Alt, Roland Schmidt and Matthias Dötterl hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are joint inventors of the invention, patent applications and patents described in attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, ConocoPhillips Company, located at 600 North Dairy Ashford, Houston, Texas 77079, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any letters patent that may be granted on the same;

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention anywhere throughout the world, including utility patents, petty patents and design patents, and in any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and related patents thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree at ASSIGNEE's expense to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of patents and patent applications, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

THE PARTIES hereby grant Baker & McKenzie LLP the power to perfect and record this assignment and to insert any further patent identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to record this assignment.

HOUDMS/274556.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed on the date indicated.

	12 - C
	Name: Tanja Englmann
	Address: Plössberg 31
	Immenreuth, Germany 95505
3910H2040	
Date	Witness
67108/2010	101
Date	Witness
	그 뭐 가는 말한 살아 있는 것을 하고요? 전환화를 가면 없었다. 그는 그는 그는 그를 하는 것은 것이 되었다. 그는 그는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this $2^{\mu\nu}$ day of $2^{\mu\nu}$, 2010
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this $\frac{g^{\mu\nu}}{2}$ day of $\frac{g^{\mu\nu}}{2}$, 2010 Name: Christine Denner
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	Name: Christine Denner Address: Am Sonnenhang 5
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	Name: Christine Denner
	Name: Christine Denner Address: Am Sonnenhang 5 Gefrees, Germany 95482
	Name: Christine Denner Address: Am Sonnenhang 5
	Name: Christine Denner Address: Am Sonnenhang 5 Gefrees, Germany 95482
0710812010 Date	Name: Christine Denner Address: Am Sonnenhang 5 Gefrees, Germany 95482

HOUDMS/274556.1

	Rola L Chia		
	Name: Helmut G. Alt Address: Wacholderweg 27 Bayreuth, Germany 95445		
07/01/2016			
Date	Witness		
0710812010	Tog & C. Witness		
Date	Witness		
그렇지만 얼마를 보고 있다. 하나를 살고 있었다.			
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	re hereunto set my hand this day of, 2010.		
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	Name: Roland Schmidt Address: 370A-PL, BTC Bartlesville, OK 74004 USA		
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	Name: Roland Schmidt Address: 370A-PL, BTC Bartlesville, OK 74004		

HOUDMS/274556.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	nereunto set my hand this day of, 2010.
	Name: Helmut G. Alt Address: Wacholderweg 27 Bayreuth, Germany 95445
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand this <u>O</u> day of <u>Uly</u> , 2010. Name: Roland Schmidt Address: 370A-PL, BTC Bartlesville, OK 74004
7-7-10 Date 7-7-2010	USA Witness R Witness
Date	Witness

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	COUNTRY	TITLE
61/222,445	July 1, 2009	US	ORGANOMETALLIC COMPLEXES AS CATALYST PRECURSORS FOR SELECTIVE OLEFIN DIMERIZATION AND PROCESSES THEREFOR
PCT/US2010/040850	July 1, 2010	PCT	ORGANOMETALLIC COMPLEXES AS CATALYST PRECURSORS FOR SELECTIVE OLEFIN DIMERIZATION AND PROCESSES THEREFOR
12/829,075	July 1, 2010	US	ORGANOMETALLIC COMPLEXES AS CATALYST PRECURSORS FOR SELECTIVE OLEFIN DIMERIZATION AND PROCESSES THEREFOR
			,

HOUDMS/274556.1

PATENT REEL: 028637 FRAME: 0194